w
S
O
The
flex
pow
The
pro

Indicator Type
N – None fitted
F – Flap type
Example
070GQCA0400N  is  –  IEC  rated  690VAC/UL  rated  700VAC  (RMS), DIN  43‐635 German  standard DIN80
square body, size000, 80mm fixing,4 nominal RMS current with no indication
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Sizes 000 &00, 690V AC, 16A‐400A, aR class
Size 000 fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 130g Max.
GQCA fuses
Rated Voltage
(UL/IEC)  Nominal Current
Class  Part Number (No indicator)  Part Number (Flap indicator)
V  A
700/690  80  aR  070GQCA0080N  070GQCA0080F
700/690  100  aR  070GQCA0100N  070GQCA0100F
700/690  125  aR  070GQCA0125N  070GQCA0125F
700/690  160  aR  070GQCA0160N  070GQCA0160F
700/690  200  aR  070GQCA0200N  070GQCA0200F
700/690  250  aR  070GQCA0250N  070GQCA0250F
700/690  315  aR  070GQCA0315N  070GQCA0315F
700/690  350  aR  070GQCA0350N  070GQCA0350F
700/690  400  aR  070GQCA0400N  070GQCA0400F
GTCA fuses
Rated Voltage
(UL/IEC)  Nominal Current
Class  Part Number (No indicator)
V  A
700/690  80  aR  070GTCA0080F
700/690  100  aR  070GTCA0100F
700/690  125  aR  070GTCA0125F
700/690  160  aR  070GTCA0160F
700/690  200  aR  070GTCA0200F
700/690  250  aR  070GTCA0250F
700/690  315  aR  070GTCA0315F
700/690  350  aR  070GTCA0350F
700/690  400  aR  070GTCA0400F
Size 000 fuses – Rating and curves
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC)  Nominal Current
Class
Pre‐arcing I2t  Clearing I2t  Watts loss @

oefficient
characteristic
cs
xys.com
m
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Sizes 000 &00, 690V AC, 16A‐400A, aR class
Size 00 fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 140g Max.
GUDA fuses
Rated Voltage
(UL/IEC)  Nominal Current
Class  Part Number (Flap indicator)
V  A
700/690  16  aR  069GUDA0016F
700/690  20  aR  069GUDA0020F
700/690  25  aR  069GUDA0025F
700/690  32  aR  069GUDA0032F
700/690  40  aR  069GUDA0040F
700/690  50  aR  069GUDA0050F
700/690  63  aR  069GUDA0063F
700/690  80  aR  069GUDA0080F
700/690  100  aR  069GUDA0100F
700/690  125  aR  069GUDA0125F
700/690  160  aR  069GUDA0160F
700/690  200  aR  069GUDA0200F
700/690  250  aR  069GUDA0250F
700/690  315  aR  069GUDA0315F
700/690  350  aR  069GUDA0350F
700/690  400  aR  069GUDA0400F
Size 00 fuses – Rating and curves
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC)  Nominal Current
Class
Pre‐arcing I2t  Clearing I2t @